Service Information
Document Title: Function Group: Information Type: Date:
Description 000 Service Information 4/9/2026
Profile:
L150E Volvo
Description
Showing Selected Profile
Valid for serial numbers

L150E Volvo Arvika 6101 7549
Engine
Type designation D10B LAE2
Product number 8188146
Flywheel output at 26.7 r/s (1600 rpm) 177 kW (237 hp) DIN 70020 Net
Flywheel output at 26.7 r/s (1600 rpm) 199 kW (267 hp) ISO 9249
Flywheel output at 26.7 r/s (1600 rpm) 199 kW (267 hp) J1349 Net
Flywheel output at 26.7 r/s (1600 rpm) 199 kW (267 hp) DIN 6271 Net
Flywheel output at 26.7 r/s (1600 rpm) 200 (268 hp) kW SAE J1995 Gross
Drop-off effect at 33.3 r/s (2000 rpm) 186 kW (249 hp) SAE J1995 Gross
Maximum torque at 16.7 r/s (1000 rpm) 1255 Nm (926 lbf ft) DIN 70020 Net
Maximum torque at 20 r/s (1200 rpm) 1370 Nm (1010 lbf ft) ISO 9249
Maximum torque at 20 r/s (1200 rpm) 1370 Nm (1010 lbf ft) SAE J 1349 Net
Maximum torque at 20 r/s (1200 rpm) 1370 Nm (1010 lbf ft) DIN 1671 Net
Maximum torque at 20 r/s (1200 rpm) 1380 Nm (1018 lbf ft) J1995 Gross
Specific fuel consumption at 1400 rpm (23.3 r/s) 207 g/kWh DIN 6271 Net
Number of cylinders 6
Cylinder bore 120.7 mm (4.75 in)
Stroke 140 mm (5.51 in)
Cylinder capacity, total 9.6 dm³ (litres) (586 in³)
Compression ratio 18.0:1
Compression at starter motor revolution 2.6 MPa (377 psi)
Order of injection 1-5-3-6-2-4
Idle speed, low
(frequency, SE201)
11.7 ±0.4 r/s (700 ±25 rpm) (887 ±31 Hz)
(887 ±31 Hz)
Idle speed, high
(frequency, SE201)
35.9 ±0.4 r/s (2155 ±25 rpm)
(2730 ±31 Hz)
Stall speed with torque converter
(frequency, SE201)
30.2 ±0.6 r/s (1810 ±35 rpm)
(2294 ±44 Hz)
Stall speed with torque converter + working hydraulics
(frequency, SE201)
29.3 ±0.8 r/s (1760 ±50 rpm)
(2229 ±63 Hz)
Service Information
Document Title: Function Group: Information Type: Date:
Engine, specifications 030 Service Information 4/9/2026
Profile:
L150E Volvo
Go back to Index Page
Engine, specifications
Showing Selected Profile
Valid for serial numbers
Model Production site Serial number start Serial number stop
L150E Volvo Arvika 8001 9463
Serial no. 8001—
Engine
Type designation D9A LBE2
Product number 8188704
Flywheel output at 23.3 r/s (1400 rpm) 192 kW (257 hp) DIN 70020 Net
Flywheel output at 26.7 r/s (1600 rpm) 210 kW (282 hp) ISO 9249, J1349 Net
Flywheel output at 23.3 r/s (1400 rpm) 210 kW (282 hp) DIN 6271 Net
Flywheel output at 26.7 r/s (1600 rpm) 211 kW (283 hp) kW SAE J1995 Gross
Drop-off effect at 33.3 r/s (2000 rpm) 186 kW (249 hp) SAE J1995 Gross
Max. torque at 23.3 r/s (1400 rpm) 1310 Nm (966 lbf ft) DIN 70020 Net
Max. torque at 23.3 r/s (1400 rpm) 1430 Nm (1055 lbf ft) ISO 9249, SAE J 1349 Net
Max. torque at 23.3 r/s (1400 rpm) 1431 Nm (1055 lbf ft) DIN 6271 Net
Max. torque at 23.3 r/s (1400 rpm) 1440 Nm (1062 lbf ft) J1995 Gross
Specific fuel consumption at 1400 rpm (23.3 r/s) 205 g/kWh DIN 6271 Net
Number of cylinders 6
Cylinder bore 120 mm (4.72 in)
Stroke 138 mm 5.43 in)
Cylinder capacity, total 9.4 dm³ (litres) (573 in³)
Compression ratio 19.2:1
Order of injection 1-5-3-6-2-4
Idle speed, low
(frequency, SE201)
12.5 ±0.3 r/s (750 ±20 rpm)
(950 ±23 Hz)
Idle speed, high
(frequency, SE201)
36.3 ±0.8 r/s (2180 ±50 rpm)
(2761 ±61 Hz)
Stall speed with torque converter
(frequency, SE201)
31.2 ±0.7 r/s (1870 ±40 rpm)
(2369 ±51 Hz)
Stall speed with torque converter + working hydraulics
(frequency, SE201)
30.3 ±0.8 r/s (1820 ±50 rpm)
(2305 ±63 Hz)
Service Information
Document Title: Function Group: Information Type: Date:
Engine, specifications 030 Service Information 4/9/2026
Profile:
L150E Volvo
Go back to Index Page
Engine, specifications
Showing Selected Profile
Valid for serial numbers
Model Production site Serial number start Serial number stop
L150E Volvo Arvika 10002 12999
Engine
Designation D12DLDE3
Flywheel output at 23.3-28.3 r/s (1400-1700 rpm) 209 kW (280 hp), ISO 9249, SAE J1349
Flywheel output at 23.3-28.3 r/s (1400-1700 rpm) 210 kW (282 hp), SAE J1995 Gross
Flywheel output at 23.3-28.3 r/s (1400-1700 rpm) 187 kW (251 hp), DIN 70020, net
Torque at 23.3 r/s (1400 rpm) 1423 Nm (1049 lbf ft), ISO 9249, SAE J1349
Torque at 23.3 r/s (1400 rpm) 1432 Nm (1056 lbf ft) SAE J1995 gross
Torque at 13.3-15 r/s (800-900 rpm) 1415 Nm (1044 lbf ft) DIN 70020, net
Number of cylinders 6
Cylinder bore 131 mm (5.16 in)
Stroke 150 mm (5.91 in)
Cylinder capacity 12.13 dm³ (litres) (740 in³)
Compression ratio 18.5:1
Injection sequence 1-5-3-6-2-4
Idling speed, low 725 rpm
Idle speed, high 2040 rpm
Stall speed with torque converter 1895 - 1930 rpm
Service Information
Document Title: Function Group: Information Type: Date:
Fuel system, specifications 030 Service Information 4/9/2026
Profile:
L150E Volvo
Injectors, specifications
Showing Selected Profile